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And just like that another half term has come and gone! It has been full of lots of exciting events. 

We had a lovely time taking part in an Ascension Day Prayer Walk. We walked cross country to 
Hamish Church before returning to school for a picnic and games on the field. A huge thank you to 

the local diocese, governors and parent volunteers who helped us. 

      

We had a wonderful day celebrating the Kings Coronation. The weather certainly didn’t dampen our 

fun with an ‘indoor street party’ followed by an afternoon of royal inspired arts and crafts. 

   

I want to finish off with saying a huge thank you to our EYFS Team who have been busy developing 

the early years outdoor area. I am sure you will agree it looks fantastic! We also want to extend our 

thanks to the PTFA for their generous donation, along with the Clive Richards Foundation and The 

Rotary Club of Ludlow who have also kindly donated to our redevelopment. The children have been 

thoroughly enjoying exploring their new outdoor space this half term. 

Have a restful half term break and we look forward to seeing the children on Monday 5th June. 

 

 

 

Contact us: Tel: 01568 612691      E-mail: admin@kimbolton-st-james.hereford.sch.uk 
Website: www.kimbolton-st-james.com  

mailto:admin@kimbolton-st-james.hereford.sch.uk
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HOT WEATHER 

Hopefully, next half term we will continue to get lots of glorious sunshine. 

Please can you remember to apply sun cream to your child before school. They will also need a water 

bottle and sun hat in school at all times. 

Can we also ask that the children have a waterproof coat in school every day for when the rain catches 

us out! 

 Thank you! 

 

 

 

 

 

SCHOOL TERM DATES 23/24 
Autumn Term        Spring Term Summer Term 

Wednesday 6th September 2023 Tuesday 9th January 2024  Tuesday 9th April 2024  
Monday 31st October – Friday 3rd 

November 2023 
Monday 12th – 16th February 

2024 
Monday 27th– Friday 31st May 

2024 

 
Friday 22nd December 2023 

  
Friday 22nd March 2024  Friday 19th July 2024   

 

 

SUMMER UNIFORM 

A reminder of our summer uniform: 

Girls: blue/ white shirt with a grey skirt or blue and white summer dress. 

Boys: blue/ white shirt with grey trousers or shorts. 

Footwear: smart black school shoes. 

PE: royal blue PE t-shirt with school logo with navy shorts, skorts or jogging bottoms. Navy PE 

hoodie with school logo or school jumper.  

         

 

Tempest will be with us on Thursday 8th June 

to take class and leavers photographs. 

 

A big congratulations to our Year 6 and Year 2 
children who completed their SATs papers this 

half term. The Year 6’s worked really hard 
revising leading up to the tests and they 

impressed us all with their calm but 
determined attitiude. The Year 2’s really rose 

to the challenge and made us very proud. 
Well done to you all. 
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DATES – SUMMER TERM  

Half Term Week – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 

Tuesday 6th June – Class 1&2 Trip – Madley Environmental Centre 

Thursday 8th June – Class and Leavers photographs   

Tuesday 13th June – Class 3&4 All Girls Cricket @ Hereford Cricket Club  

Friday 16th June – Class 3 Cricket @ Hereford Cricket Club  

Tuesday 20th June – Year 1 Hearing screening  

Wednesday 21st June – Class 3 trip – Shropshire Hills Discovery Centre   

Thursday 22nd June – Year 6 leavers service at Herford Cathedral 

Friday 23rd June – Class 4 Cricket @ Hereford Cricket Club  

Wednesday 28th June – New Reception Starters ‘Meet the Teacher’ Evening 6-7pm 

Wednesday 28th June – Year 5 Taster Day at Tenbury High  

Thursday 29th June – Make the Rules Day (PTFA Fundraising) 

Tuesday 4th July – Reception Starters ‘Settling in Session’ 9.30 – 1pm   

Wednesday 5th July – Year 6 Induction Day and Welcome Evening at Tenbury High  

Thursday 6th July – Year 6 Induction Day @ EMC  

Friday 7th July – Class 2 Swim 10 

Monday 10th July – KS2 Production 6 pm  

Tuesday 11th July - – KS2 Production 1.30 pm 

Thursday 13th July – Whole school ‘Move up’ afternoon 

Thursday 13th July – Reception Starters ‘settling in session’ 1pm – 3pm    

Thursday 13th July – Year 6 Leavers ‘Treat Afternoon’  

Friday 14th July – PTFA Non-Uniform Day (in return for filled jars)  

Saturday 15th July – PTFA Summer Fete 12-3pm on the School Field 

Wednesday 19th July – Sports Day 1.30pm – All welcome! 

Thursday 20th July – Leavers Service, 1.30pm (more details to follow) 

LAST DAY OF TERM - Friday 21st July 

More dates to follow…….. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     



 

 

 

 


